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1 8007.84 46.60 | 37.51 | -40.58 | 43.53 | 88.30 |44.77 | 296 197 Horizontal

2 12390 39.68 | 38.99 | -34.99 | 43.68 | 74.00 |30.32 | 265 16 Horizontal
3 17517.6 38.77 | 40.67 | -29.58 | 49.86 | 88.30 | 38.44 | 241 304 Horizontal
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1 7878.96 4719 | 37.26 | -39.44 | 45.01 88.30 |43.29 | 142 199 Vertical
2 12390 36.81 | 38.99 | -34.99 | 40.81 74.00 |33.19 | 265 308 Vertical
3 17833.68 | 40.48 | 41.93 | -30.27 | 52.14 | 74.00 | 21.86 | 287 163 Vertical
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1 8835.48 4455 | 38.42 | -38.53 | 4443 | 88.30 |43.87 | 254 324 Horizontal
2 12830 38.23 | 39.43 | -34.23 | 43.43 | 88.30 | 44.87 | 174 270 Horizontal
3 17842.68 | 40.59 | 41.97 | -30.55 | 52.01 74.00 |21.99 | 145 68 Horizontal
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1 8519.04 45.76 | 38.07 | -39.22 | 4462 | 88.30 |43.68 | 254 25 Vertical

2 12830 4118 | 39.43 | -34.23 | 46.38 | 88.30 |41.92 | 174 144 Vertical
3 17830.44 | 40.48 | 41.92 | -30.17 | 52.23 | 74.00 | 21.77 | 142 51 Vertical
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1 8925.84 45.76 | 38.52 | -39.37 | 44.91 88.30 |43.39 | 254 341 Horizontal

2 12870 38.48 | 39.47 | -34.25 | 43.70 | 88.30 | 44.60 | 174 6 Horizontal
3 15153.12 | 40.80 | 39.00 | -28.80 | 51.00 | 88.30 | 37.30 | 142 304 Horizontal
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1 7896.6 46.45 | 37.29 | -39.47 | 4427 | 88.30 |44.03 | 162 160 Vertical

2 12870 39.82 | 39.47 | -34.25 | 45.04 | 88.30 | 43.26 | 254 0 Vertical
3 15210.72 | 41.10 | 38.93 | -28.83 | 51.20 | 88.30 | 37.10 | 142 88 Vertical
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1 8433 46.27 | 37.98 | -39.87 | 4438 | 74.00 |29.62 | 254 125 Horizontal

2 12950 38.92 | 39.55 | -34.68 | 43.79 | 88.30 | 44.51 | 174 17 Horizontal
3 17812.08 | 40.37 | 41.85 | -29.60 | 52.61 74.00 |21.39 | 142 0 Horizontal
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1 7848 46.78 | 37.20 | -39.39 | 4459 | 88.30 |43.71| 196 143 Vertical
2 12950 39.76 | 39.55 | -34.68 | 44.63 | 88.30 | 43.67 | 265 33 Vertical
3 17510.04 | 39.39 | 40.64 | -29.44 | 50.59 | 88.30 | 37.71 | 247 179 Vertical
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1 9456.84 45.01 | 38.55 | -37.93 | 4563 | 74.00 |28.37 | 254 288 Horizontal
2 13030 39.87 | 39.62 | -34.46 | 45.03 | 88.30 |43.27 | 174 106 Horizontal
3 15211.44 | 41.02 | 38.93 | -28.87 | 51.08 | 88.30 |37.22 | 196 106 Horizontal
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1 9069.12 47.25 | 38.59 | -39.08 | 46.77 | 74.00 |27.23 | 196 104 Vertical

2 13030 40.14 | 39.62 | -34.46 | 45.30 | 88.30 |43.00 | 265 269 Vertical
3 15210 39.76 | 38.93 | -28.79 | 49.90 | 88.30 | 38.40 | 274 233 Vertical
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1 8843.4 4426 | 38.43 | -38.38 | 44.31 88.30 |43.99 | 285 8 Horizontal

2 13070 38.55 | 39.64 | -34.50 | 43.69 | 88.30 |44.61 | 241 71 Horizontal
3 17323.56 | 41.01 | 39.89 | -30.60 | 50.30 | 88.30 | 38.00 | 142 19 Horizontal
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1 8713.44 4482 | 38.28 | -39.08 | 44.03 | 88.30 |44.27 | 296 356 Vertical

2 13070 37.73 | 39.64 | -34.50 | 42.87 | 88.30 |45.43 | 265 59 Vertical
3 16964.64 | 42.13 | 38.58 | -30.79 | 49.92 | 88.30 | 38.38 | 241 3 Vertical
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1 8801.64 | 46.01 | 38.38 | -39.20 | 45.19 | 88.30 | 43.11 | 284 325 Horizontal
2 13390 38.80 | 39.83 | -35.35 | 43.28 | 74.00 | 30.72 | 142 161 Horizontal
3 16348.68 | 41.06 | 38.14 | -30.64 | 48.57 | 88.30 | 39.73 | 263 343 Horizontal
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1 8926.92 48.32 | 38.52 | -39.36 | 47.48 | 88.30 |40.82 | 296 162 Vertical

2 13390 38.08 | 39.83 | -35.35 | 4256 | 74.00 | 31.44 | 265 125 Vertical
3 15510.24 | 40.87 | 38.54 | -31.45 | 4795 | 74.00 | 26.05 | 241 357 Vertical
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1 9036 4463 | 38.60 | -39.06 | 44.17 | 74.00 |29.83 | 296 357 Horizontal
2 13710 38.90 | 40.03 | -33.69 | 4524 | 88.30 |43.06 | 241 357 Horizontal
3 17483.4 40.22 | 40.53 | -29.94 | 50.81 88.30 |37.49 | 147 270 Horizontal
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1 8438.76 46.59 | 37.98 | -39.85 | 44.72 | 74.00 |29.28 | 296 236 Vertical

2 13710 39.18 | 40.03 | -33.69 | 4552 | 88.30 |42.78 | 265 290 Vertical
3 17069.4 41.99 | 38.88 | -31.77 | 49.10 | 88.30 |39.20 | 274 181 Vertical
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1 9253.44 4464 | 38.57 | -38.43 | 44.78 | 88.30 |43.52 | 285 1 Horizontal
2 13750 37.93 | 40.05 | -34.34 | 43.64 | 88.30 |44.66 | 241 142 Horizontal
3 17782.2 39.07 | 41.73 | -29.25 | 51.54 | 74.00 | 22.46 | 176 233 Horizontal
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1 8931.6 4558 | 38.52 | -39.31 | 44.79 | 88.30 |43.51 | 206 129 Vertical

2 13750 39.81 | 40.05 | -34.34 | 4552 | 88.30 | 42.78 | 284 1 Vertical
3 16932.6 41.27 | 38.55 | -30.72 | 49.11 88.30 |39.19 | 146 200 Vertical
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1 9310.68 4545 | 38.57 | -38.31 | 45.71 74.00 |28.29 | 284 139 Horizontal
2 13790 37.74 | 40.07 | -34.81 | 43.01 88.30 |45.29 | 142 175 Horizontal
3 16917.48 | 41.25 | 38.54 | -30.69 | 49.10 | 88.30 | 39.20 | 296 104 Horizontal




SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

Report No.: SEWA2303000041RG05
Rev.: 01
Page: 611 of 771

802.11ax20 MIMO_Channel 189

140
130
120
110
100

Q0

&0 AT 1T T
o L

50
40 iy
30
20
10
0

-10
1G 2G 3G 4G 6G 8G 18G

—
1]

N (Tl ]
(I O |

C.C
=5

Level[dBuVim]

Frequency[Hz]
—— PK Limit — AV Limit — Vertical PK

# PKDetector

1 7863.12 47.72 | 37.23 | -39.41 | 4554 | 88.30 |42.76 | 296 357 Vertical

2 13790 37.15 | 40.07 | -34.81 | 4242 | 88.30 |45.88 | 241 0 Vertical
3 17608.68 | 40.44 | 41.03 | -31.26 | 50.22 | 88.30 | 38.08 | 108 6 Vertical
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1 8853.12 4464 | 38.44 | -38.34 | 4474 | 88.30 |43.56 | 284 252 Horizontal

2 13990 39.25 | 40.19 | -34.16 | 45.28 | 88.30 | 43.02 | 142 198 Horizontal
3 17800.2 39.68 | 41.80 | -29.24 | 52.24 | 74.00 | 21.76 | 263 234 Horizontal




SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

Report No.: SEWA2303000041RG05
Rev.: 01
Page: 613 of 771

802.11ax20 MIMO_Channel 209

140
130
120
110
100

Q0

8 THT L T
. I ) R U By

eof ({0 Mttt
50
40 . e T
30
20
10
0

-10
1G 2G 3G 4G 6G 8G 18G

—
1]

N (Tl ]
(I O |

—
s
==

Level[dBuVim]

Frequency[Hz]
— PK Limit — AV Limit — Vertical PK

# PKDetector

1 8942.04 45.98 | 38.54 | -39.20 | 45.31 88.30 |42.99 | 206 268 Vertical

2 13990 39.05 | 40.19 | -34.16 | 45.08 | 88.30 |43.22 | 295 197 Vertical
3 17668.8 4045 | 41.28 | -31.53 | 50.19 | 88.30 | 38.11 | 271 252 Vertical
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1 8526.6 4560 | 38.08 | -39.19 | 44.49 | 88.30 |43.81 | 285 106 Horizontal
2 14230 38.61 | 39.97 | -33.98 | 4460 | 88.30 |43.70 | 241 51 Horizontal
3 17320.32 | 40.74 | 39.88 | -30.59 | 50.03 | 88.30 | 38.27 | 258 0 Horizontal
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1 8925.12 46.11 | 38.52 | -39.38 | 45.25 | 88.30 | 43.05| 296 237 Vertical
2 14230 40.21 | 39.97 | -33.98 | 46.20 | 88.30 |42.10 | 241 89 Vertical
3 17828.28 | 40.36 | 41.91 | -30.11 | 52.17 | 74.00 | 21.83 | 177 125 Vertical
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1 9058.32 4529 | 38.59 | -39.05 | 44.83 | 74.00 |29.17 | 254 252 Horizontal
2 11930 38.20 | 38.67 | -35.23 | 41.64 | 74.00 | 32.36 | 142 233 Horizontal
3 17895 37.05 | 42.18 | -30.80 | 48.43 | 74.00 | 25.57 | 296 304 Horizontal
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1 8916.84 4598 | 38.51 | -39.46 | 45.02 | 88.30 |43.28 | 102 360 Vertical

2 11930 37.02 | 38.67 | -35.23 | 40.46 | 74.00 | 33.54 | 265 285 Vertical
3 17895 37.79 | 42.18 | -30.80 | 49.17 | 74.00 | 24.83 | 247 360 Vertical
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1 8529.48 4543 | 38.08 | -39.18 | 44.33 | 88.30 |43.97 | 285 343 Horizontal

2 12330 38.47 | 38.93 | -35.32 | 42.08 | 74.00 |31.92 | 241 343 Horizontal
3 15125.76 | 41.00 | 39.04 | -29.64 | 50.40 | 88.30 | 37.90 | 146 308 Horizontal




SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

Report No.: SEWA2303000041RG05
Rev.: 01
Page: 619 of 771

802.11ax40 MIMO_Channel 43

140
130
120
110
100

Q0

8 THT L T
. Lo

50
P RTRa—E
30
20
10
0

-10
1G 2G 3G 4G 6G 8G 18G

—

—
—

—

[
_

—

N (Tl ]
(I O |

Level[dBuVim]

Frequency[Hz]
— PK Limit — AV Limit — Vertical PK

# PKDetector

1 8598.96 46.08 | 38.16 | -39.40 | 44.84 | 88.30 |43.46 | 265 108 Vertical

2 12330 40.13 | 38.93 | -35.32 | 43.74 | 74.00 |30.26 | 295 89 Vertical
3 16211.52 | 41.52 | 38.05 | -31.15 | 48.42 | 88.30 |39.88 | 204 325 Vertical
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1 8532.72 46.18 | 38.09 | -39.17 | 4510 | 88.30 |43.20 | 254 291 Horizontal
2 12410 38.24 | 39.01 | -34.95 | 4230 | 74.00 | 31.70 | 174 92 Horizontal
3 16327.8 41.52 | 38.13 | -30.87 | 48.78 | 88.30 |39.52 | 146 55 Horizontal
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1 8422.92 46.53 | 37.97 | -39.90 | 4459 | 74.00 |29.41 | 202 71 Vertical

2 12410 38.78 | 39.01 | -34.95 | 4284 | 74.00 | 31.16 | 265 343 Vertical
3 16342.2 41.36 | 38.14 | -30.71 | 48.79 | 88.30 |39.51 | 284 360 Vertical
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1 8697.96 4536 | 38.27 | -38.99 | 4464 | 88.30 |43.66 | 285 360 Horizontal
2 12810 39.05 | 39.41 | -34.38 | 44.08 | 88.30 |44.22 | 241 71 Horizontal
3 16698.6 4246 | 38.39 | -31.36 | 49.49 | 88.30 |38.81 | 146 271 Horizontal
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1 8539.92 46.25 | 38.09 | -39.14 | 4520 | 88.30 |43.10 | 196 326 Vertical

2 12810 39.31 | 39.41 | -34.38 | 44.34 | 88.30 | 43.96 | 254 199 Vertical
3 16699.32 | 42.60 | 38.39 | -31.36 | 49.63 | 88.30 | 38.67 | 175 71 Vertical
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1 8963.64 4564 | 38.56 | -39.12 | 45.08 | 88.30 |43.22 | 296 3 Horizontal
2 12890 39.67 | 39.49 | -34.42 | 4474 | 88.30 | 43.56 | 241 310 Horizontal
3 15235.92 | 41.83 | 38.89 | -30.23 | 50.49 | 88.30 |37.81 | 175 53 Horizontal
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1 8944.2 4549 | 38.54 | -39.18 | 44.85 | 88.30 |43.45| 102 359 Vertical
2 12890 39.43 | 39.49 | -34.42 | 4450 | 88.30 | 43.80 | 296 163 Vertical
3 16703.64 | 41.66 | 38.39 | -31.38 | 48.67 | 88.30 | 39.63 | 224 218 Vertical
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1 8532.36 45.78 | 38.09 | -39.17 | 44.70 | 88.30 |43.60 | 254 235 Horizontal
2 12970 40.61 | 39.57 | -34.50 | 45.68 | 88.30 |42.62 | 174 90 Horizontal
3 15202.8 41.02 | 38.94 | -28.39 | 5157 | 88.30 |36.73 | 163 181 Horizontal
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1 8523.72 4557 | 38.08 | -39.20 | 44.45 | 88.30 |43.85| 206 309 Vertical

2 12970 39.99 | 39.57 | -34.50 | 45.06 | 88.30 | 43.24 | 284 37 Vertical
3 15707.52 | 41.21 | 38.28 | -32.94 | 46.55 | 74.00 | 27.45| 142 360 Vertical
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1 8253.36 45.73 | 37.78 | -39.84 | 43.67 | 74.00 |30.33 | 285 143 Horizontal
2 13050 38.48 | 39.63 | -34.60 | 43.51 88.30 |44.79 | 241 360 Horizontal
3 16019.28 | 41.41 | 37.91 | -32.10 | 47.23 | 74.00 | 26.77 | 146 253 Horizontal
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1 7890.12 47.24 | 37.28 | -39.46 | 45.06 | 88.30 |43.24 | 196 89 Vertical
2 13050 40.66 | 39.63 | -34.60 | 45.69 | 88.30 |42.61 | 254 178 Vertical
3 15162.84 | 40.85 | 38.99 | -28.68 | 51.15 | 88.30 | 37.15| 177 267 Vertical
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1 8523 46.82 | 38.08 | -39.20 | 45.69 | 88.30 |42.61 | 263 344 Horizontal
2 13130 37.26 | 39.68 | -34.22 | 42.72 | 88.30 | 45.58 | 209 112 Horizontal
3 15134.04 | 41.19 | 39.03 | -29.36 | 50.85 | 88.30 | 37.45| 174 56 Horizontal
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1 8695.44 45.71 | 38.26 | -39.02 | 44.96 | 88.30 |43.34 | 265 358 Vertical

2 13130 38.22 | 39.68 | -34.22 | 43.68 | 88.30 |44.62 | 241 359 Vertical
3 16706.52 | 42.66 | 38.39 | -31.40 | 49.66 | 88.30 | 38.64 | 178 308 Vertical
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1 9057.96 4453 | 38.59 | -39.05 | 44.08 | 74.00 |29.92 | 296 199 Horizontal

2 13370 40.68 | 39.82 | -35.30 | 45.21 74.00 |28.79 | 241 164 Horizontal
3 15167.88 | 40.70 | 38.98 | -28.62 | 51.06 | 88.30 |37.24 | 175 344 Horizontal
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1 9560.52 4593 | 38.54 | -38.10 | 46.38 | 88.30 |41.92 | 102 360 Vertical

2 13370 38.11 | 39.82 | -35.30 | 42.64 | 74.00 | 31.36 | 265 3 Vertical
3 16339.68 | 41.77 | 38.14 | -30.74 | 49.17 | 88.30 | 39.13 | 247 3 Vertical
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1 8945.64 4539 | 38.54 | -39.17 | 44.76 | 88.30 |43.54 | 296 358 Horizontal

2 13690 40.46 | 40.01 | -33.82 | 46.66 | 88.30 |41.64 | 254 253 Horizontal
3 16350.84 | 40.72 | 38.15 | -30.66 | 48.20 | 88.30 | 40.10 | 174 53 Horizontal
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1 8434.8 46.03 | 37.98 | -39.86 | 44.15 | 74.00 |29.85| 205 74 Vertical

2 13690 41.10 | 40.01 | -33.82 | 47.30 | 88.30 |41.00 | 265 4 Vertical
3 16200 41.39 | 38.04 | -31.14 | 48.29 | 74.00 |25.71 | 274 126 Vertical
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1 9011.88 4558 | 38.60 | -39.11 | 45.07 | 74.00 |28.93 | 296 56 Horizontal

2 13770 39.25 | 40.06 | -34.57 | 44.74 | 88.30 | 43.56 | 254 360 Horizontal
3 16050.6 40.97 | 37.94 | -32.19 | 46.71 74.00 |27.29 | 142 343 Horizontal
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1 9301.32 4479 | 38.57 | -38.20 | 45.16 | 74.00 | 28.84 | 102 144 Vertical

2 13770 39.39 | 40.06 | -34.57 | 44.88 | 88.30 | 43.42 | 296 360 Vertical
3 16885.08 | 41.88 | 38.52 | -30.99 | 49.41 88.30 |38.89 | 224 308 Vertical
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1 8531.28 45.67 | 38.08 | -39.17 | 4458 | 88.30 |43.72 | 296 3 Horizontal

2 13850 39.20 | 40.11 | -34.40 | 44.91 88.30 |43.39 | 254 106 Horizontal
3 16706.16 | 42.41 | 38.39 | -31.39 | 49.41 88.30 |38.89 | 142 231 Horizontal
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# PKDetector

1 8110.44 4544 | 37.62 | -40.21 | 4286 | 74.00 |31.14 | 254 55 Vertical

2 13850 38.49 | 40.11 | -34.40 | 4420 | 88.30 | 44.10 | 174 36 Vertical
3 17346.24 | 40.38 | 39.98 | -30.69 | 49.68 | 88.30 | 38.62 | 146 110 Vertical
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1 8598.6 4520 | 38.16 | -39.40 | 43.96 | 88.30 |44.34 | 284 75 Horizontal

2 13930 38.28 | 40.16 | -33.50 | 44.93 | 88.30 | 43.37 | 142 3 Horizontal
3 16356.24 | 41.49 | 38.15 | -30.95 | 48.69 | 88.30 | 39.61 | 296 56 Horizontal




SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.

Report No.: SEWA2303000041RG05
Rev.: 01
Page: 641 of 771

802.11ax40 MIMO_Channel 203

140
130
120
110
100

Q0

&0 AT 1T T
o L

50
40
30
20
10

0

-10
1G 2G 3G 4G 6G 8G 18G

—
1]

CC
55

N (Tl ]
(I O |

Level[dBuVim]

Frequency[Hz]
— PK Limit — AV Limit — Vertical PK

# PKDetector

1 9053.64 45.73 | 38.59 | -39.04 | 4529 | 74.00 |28.71 | 206 4 Vertical

2 13930 37.60 | 40.16 | -33.50 | 44.25 | 88.30 | 44.05| 241 180 Vertical
3 16350.48 | 41.44 | 38.15 | -30.65 | 48.94 | 88.30 | 39.36 | 196 125 Vertical
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1 8402.04 4582 | 37.94 | -39.97 | 43.79 | 7400 |30.21 | 263 358 Horizontal

2 14010 37.25 | 40.19 | -34.14 | 43.30 | 88.30 | 45.00 | 324 326 Horizontal
3 17844.84 | 4114 | 4198 | -30.62 | 52.50 | 74.00 | 21.50 | 174 359 Horizontal
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1 8521.2 46.08 | 38.07 | -39.21 | 4495 | 88.30 |43.35| 205 199 Vertical

2 14010 38.18 | 40.19 | -34.14 | 44.23 | 88.30 | 44.07 | 241 235 Vertical
3 16329.24 | 40.50 | 38.13 | -30.86 | 47.77 | 88.30 | 40.53 | 176 35 Vertical
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1 8445.6 46.33 | 37.99 | -39.82 | 4450 | 74.00 |29.50 | 264 34 Horizontal

2 14170 39.28 | 40.03 | -34.54 | 44.77 | 88.30 | 43.53 | 188 217 Horizontal
3 16925.4 41.39 | 38.55 | -30.71 | 49.23 | 88.30 |39.07 | 263 234 Horizontal
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1 8110.08 4538 | 37.62 | -40.21 | 42.79 | 74.00 |31.21 | 102 274 Vertical

2 14170 39.23 | 40.03 | -34.54 | 44.72 | 88.30 | 43.58 | 265 92 Vertical
3 17801.64 | 40.27 | 41.81 | -20.28 | 52.80 | 74.00 | 21.20 | 241 310 Vertical
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1 8673.84 45.71 | 38.24 | -39.23 | 44.72 | 88.30 |43.58 | 285 142 Horizontal
2 11970 38.69 | 38.63 | -35.13 | 4219 | 74.00 | 31.81 | 241 360 Horizontal
3 17955 38.61 | 42.42 | -31.92 | 49.11 74.00 |24.89 | 146 106 Horizontal
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1 9055.8 4542 | 38.59 | -39.04 | 4497 | 7400 |29.03 | 296 199 Vertical

2 11970 39.19 | 38.63 | -35.13 | 4269 | 74.00 | 31.31 | 265 309 Vertical
3 17955 36.36 | 42.42 | -31.92 | 46.86 | 74.00 | 27.14 | 241 273 Vertical
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1 8394.12 46.11 | 37.93 | -40.06 | 43.99 | 74.00 | 30.01 | 285 341 Horizontal

2 12290 37.16 | 38.89 | -35.26 | 40.79 | 74.00 | 33.21 | 241 358 Horizontal
3 17637.48 | 40.31 | 41.15 | -31.41 | 50.05 | 88.30 | 38.25 | 146 106 Horizontal
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1 7981.92 46.80 | 37.46 | -40.44 | 43.83 | 88.30 |44.47 | 102 90 Vertical

2 12290 37.47 | 38.89 | -35.26 | 41.10 | 74.00 | 32.90 | 296 216 Vertical
3 17547.84 | 38.86 | 40.79 | -30.16 | 49.49 | 88.30 | 38.81 | 241 326 Vertical
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1 8534.16 46.05 | 38.09 | -39.16 | 44.97 | 88.30 |43.33 | 285 251 Horizontal

2 12450 38.14 | 39.05 | -35.10 | 42.09 | 74.00 | 31.91 | 241 352 Horizontal
3 16692.12 | 41.93 | 38.38 | -31.35 | 48.96 | 88.30 | 39.34 | 146 107 Horizontal
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1 8702.64 4544 | 38.27 | -38.99 | 44.72 | 88.30 |43.58 | 206 3 Vertical
2 12450 39.23 | 39.05 | -35.10 | 43.18 | 74.00 | 30.82 | 284 127 Vertical
3 15483.24 | 41.46 | 38.57 | -31.68 | 48.35 | 74.00 | 25.65 | 147 89 Vertical
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1 8835.84 4513 | 38.42 | -38.53 | 45.02 | 88.30 |43.28 | 296 110 Horizontal
2 12770 40.04 | 39.37 | -34.42 | 4499 | 88.30 |43.31| 241 359 Horizontal
3 15149.52 | 40.97 | 39.01 | -28.86 | 51.12 | 88.30 | 37.18 | 153 72 Horizontal
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1 8872.2 4492 | 38.46 | -38.87 | 44.51 88.30 |43.79 | 206 252 Vertical

2 12770 38.39 | 39.37 | -34.42 | 43.34 | 88.30 | 44.96 | 295 352 Vertical
3 16692.12 | 41.30 | 38.38 | -31.35 | 48.33 | 88.30 | 39.97 | 274 144 Vertical
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1 8931.6 4715 | 38.52 | -39.31 | 46.36 | 88.30 |41.94 | 285 162 Horizontal

2 12930 38.85 | 39.53 | -34.61 | 43.77 | 88.30 |44.53 | 241 352 Horizontal
3 17876.88 | 40.28 | 42.11 | -30.79 | 51.60 | 74.00 | 22.40 | 146 71 Horizontal
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1 8930.16 4598 | 38.52 | -39.33 | 45.18 | 88.30 |43.12 | 296 182 Vertical

2 12930 38.92 | 39.53 | -34.61 | 43.84 | 88.30 |44.46 | 265 325 Vertical
3 17000.64 | 41.83 | 38.60 | -30.91 | 49.52 | 88.30 | 38.78 | 274 358 Vertical






